## 502916425 07/31/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2963024

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GESELLSCHAFT FUR MEDIZINISCHE FORSCHUNG UND WEITERBILDUNG E.	07/23/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DR. FRANZ KOEHLER CHEMIE GMBH
Street Address:	WERNER-VON SIEMENS-STR., 22-28
City:	BERNSHEIM
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	64625

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12863353

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (864)282-1177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 864-370-2211

Email: KSTEADING@NEXSENPRUET.COM

Correspondent Name: NEXSEN PRUET, LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10648

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25045-28	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN B. HARDAWAY, III	
SIGNATURE:	/John B. Hardaway, III, Reg. No. 26554/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2504528Assignment#page1.tif source=2504528Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502916425 REEL: 033436 FRAME: 0797

### ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST

WHEREAS, Gesellschaft für Medizinische Forschung und Weiterbildung e. V., having complete street address of Promenadeplatz 11, 80333 Munich, Germany, hereinafter ASSIGNOR, is the owner of PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION CONTAINING BENZODIAZEPINE AND/OR BENZODIAZEPINE DERIVATIVES for which U.S. Patent Application Number 12/863,353 was filed on 16 July 2010 (16.07.10), claiming priority to German Patent Application Number 10 2008 004 694.9, filed 16 January 2008 (16.01.08); and

WHEREAS Dr. Franz Koehler Chemie GmbH, having complete street address of Werner-von Siemens-Str., 22-28, 64625 Bensheim, Germany, hereinafter ASSIGNEE, is desirous of interest in the application and rights to the invention in the United States of America and in any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE interest in the application and rights to the invention in the United States of America, in all rights of priority thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in any Letters Patent that may be granted on the invention, including any and all Letters Patent that are divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions or extensions of any Letters Patent or applications therefor on the invention in the United States of America.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all of said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE.

Further, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to aid said ASSIGNEE and its representatives in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, and

1 of 2 NPGVL1:966938.1-PASSIGN-(DCR) 025045-00028

representatives. Executed this 23 day of July , 2014. Gesellschaft für Medizinische Forschung und Weiterbildunge. V. By: Typed Name: Dr. Sepp Wörschhauser Dr. med. S. Wörschhauser FA f. Orthopädie und Sportmedizin Address: Marktstr. 6 83734 Hausham Tel.: 080 26 - 389 238 Fax: 389 115 644 498 300 / 933 260 310 On this 23 day of July , 2014, before me appeared Dr. Sepp Werschhauser , known to me personally to be the same person whose name is subscribed in the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s/he freely executed said instrument for the uses and purposes express therein. Witness Signature <u>Carina Nieder</u> Witness Typed Name Address: Rayariastr. 7

shall be binding on ASSIGNOR, its successors-in-interest and its legal

NPGVL1:966938.1-PASSIGN-(DCR) 025045-00028

PATENT REEL: 033436 FRAME: 0799